with 54.72% of the cost incurred by small size facilities - particularly in NSW, VIC
and WA and 33.5% of the cost incurred by medium size facilities – particularly in
NSW, VIC and WA.

Table A4.30: Estimated one-off cost of providing furniture and space for ratite enclosures by
state and territory and size of facility over 10 years – 2012-13 dollars

Jurisdiction Large
facilities

Medium
facilities

Small
facilities

Total
Facilities

NSW $281 $2,010 $3,283 $5,574

VIC $281 $1,446 $2,361 $4,088

QLD $0 $0 $0 $0

SA $281 $176 $288 $746

WA $281 $1,375 $2,246 $3,902

TAS $281 $388 $633 $1,303

NT $281 $176 $288 $746

ACT $281 $35 $58 $374

Total one-off cost (Australia) PV - 7% discount $1,970 $5,606 $9,157 $16,732

180 See column (s) in Table A2.13 of Appendix 2 for source of estimates which are the sum of non-
walk through and walk through display enclosures for ratites.

PROPOSED AUSTRALIAN ANIMAL WELFARE STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES – EXHIBITED ANIMALS
Consultation Regulation Impact Statement Edition One, Version 1.0, 1 March 2014 for public consultation

142

Jurisdiction Large
facilities

Medium
facilities

Small
facilities

Total
Facilities

% share of one-off cost 11.77% 33.50% 54.72% 100.00%

One-off cost PV - 3% discount sensitivity $2,046 $5,824 $9,512 $17,382

One-off cost PV - 10% discount sensitivity $1,916 $5,453 $8,907 $16,276

A4.18 – Incremental cost of procedures – S6.1 (Ratites)

Under proposed standard S6.1, an operator would need to ensure that written
procedures are developed, maintained and implemented for the collection of eggs.
Furthermore, it is assumed that such procedures would already be provided by 95% of
operators and therefore would affect 5% of operators and would involve a time cost of
1.5 days i.e. one day for the development and half a day for the implementation of
procedures (1 procedure in all).   Furthermore it is assumed that large facilities
already have such procedures in place and, therefore, the estimation of incremental

[…]

facilities - particularly in NSW, VIC and WA and 46.02% of the cost incurred by
small size facilities – particularly in NSW, VIC and WA.

Table A4.44: Estimated one-off cost of substrate drainage, furniture, spatial and health
requirements for wombats by state and territory and size of facility over 10 years – 2012-13
dollars

Jurisdiction Large
facilities

Medium
facilities

Small
facilities

Total
Facilities

NSW $226 $7,402 $6,717 $14,345
VIC $226 $5,324 $4,831 $10,381
QLD $0 $0 $0 $0
SA $226 $649 $589 $1,465
WA $226 $5,064 $4,596 $9,886

TAS $226 $1,428 $1,296 $2,951

NT $226 $649 $589 $1,465
ACT $118 $103 $216 $437
Total one-off cost (Australia) PV - 7% discount $1,475 $20,620 $18,834 $40,929

204 See column (u) in Table A2.13 of Appendix 2 for source of estimates for non-walkthrough display
and holding enclosures for wombats.

PROPOSED AUSTRALIAN ANIMAL WELFARE STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES – EXHIBITED ANIMALS
Consultation Regulation Impact Statement Edition One, Version 1.0, 1 March 2014 for public consultation

155

Jurisdiction Large
facilities

Medium
facilities

Small
facilities

Total
Facilities

% share of one-off cost 3.60% 50.38% 46.02% 100.00%
One-off cost PV - 3% discount sensitivity $1,532 $21,421 $19,566 $42,519
One-off cost PV - 10% discount sensitivity $1,435 $20,058 $18,320 $39,813

A4.27 – Unquantifiable minor cost of transport requirements – S11.1 and S11.2
(Wombats)

Under proposed standard S11.1, the operator transporting a wombat would be
required to ensure that the wombat is transported in a solid, secure container
measuring at least 10% longer than the length of the animal and with sufficient width
to enable the wombat to lie comfortably on its side.  Also, under proposed standard
S11.2, the operator transporting a wombat would be required to ensure that each adult
wombat is transported individually. Wombats carrying pre-emerged pouch young
would be exempt.  These clauses would result in 5% of non-compliant facilities